

Rishi Bankim Chandra Evening College

(Founded: 1947 • University Affiliation after Trifurcation: 1984) Naihati, North 24 Parganas, PIN – 743165, West Bengal, India Phone: (033) 2581-1281 & Email: principalrbcec@rediffmail.com

ALUMNI ASSOCIATION

Title of the activity: Bringing Education to All: A Learning Materials Distribution Drive

Organised by: Naihati Rishi Bankim Chandra Evening College Praktanika Society in collaboration with Naihati Naba Prajanma Social Welfare Society **Date & Time:** 16th March,2025 at 10 AM.

No. Participants: 100

Venue: Ramchandrapur, South 24 Parganas

Description of the Programme: The "Bringing Education to All" drive, organized by Naihati Rishi Bankim Chandra Evening College Praktanika Society and Naihati Naba Prajanma Social Welfare Society, aims to distribute essential learning materials to underprivileged students in Ramchandrapur, South 24 Parganas. The event, scheduled for 16th March 2025, will involve 100 participants.





Rishi Bankim Chandra Evening College

(Founded: 1947 • University Affiliation after Trifurcation: 1984) Naihati, North 24 Parganas, PIN – 743165, West Bengal, India Phone: (033) 2581-1281 ♦ Email: <u>principalrbcec@rediffmail.com</u>

ALUMNI ASSOCIATION

Title of the activity: Blanket Distribution

Organised by: Naihati Rishi Bankim Chandra Evening College Praktanika Society in collaboration with Naihati Naba Prajanma Social Welfare Society **Date & Time:** 22nd December,2024 at 6 PM.

No. Participants: 30

Venue: Naihati

Chief Guest: Sri kanailal Acharya, President, Governing Body

Description of the Programme: On 22nd December,2024, the Naihati Rishi Bankim Chandra Evening College Praktanika Society, in collaboration with the Naihati Naba Prajanma Social Welfare Society, organized a blanket distribution event in Naihati. The event, attended by 30 participants, was graced by the presence of Sri Kanailal Acharya, President of the Governing Body.

